
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 23 January 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

184(v7)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Tata Steel 

(45 mins)   

Proposal for an Urgent Debate under Standing Order 12.69  

 

Luke Fletcher (South Wales West): Job losses at Tata Steel, and the future of the 

steel industry in Wales 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-01-2024/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-23-01-2024/
https://senedd.wales/people/luke-fletcher-ms/


 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: The 

Child Poverty Strategy for Wales 

(45 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy: The economy of the 

Heads of the Valleys - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

6 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: 

Implementation of the Social Partnership and Public Procurement 

(Wales) Act 2023 

(30 mins)   

7 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Renewal 

of the Memorandum of Understanding with the World Health 

Organisation Europe - Postponed 

(0 mins)   

8 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: 

Tackling the impact of poverty on attainment 

(30 mins)   

9 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: 

Escalation and intervention arrangements 

(30 mins)   

10 The Wine (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2024 

(15 mins)   

NDM8455 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Wine (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2024 is made in 

accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 12 December 2023. 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/31vgqm05/sub-ld16209-e.pdf


 

 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Government Response 

11 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 24 January 2024 

https://senedd.wales/media/2wicd4vq/sub-ld16209-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/w54fdb1t/cr-ld16261-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s143836/LJC6-02-24%20-%20Paper%2024%20-%20Welsh%20Government%20Response.pdf


19/01/2024, 09:41 Oral Questions tabled on 18/01/2024 for answer on 23/01/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-01-2024/ 1/2

FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 18/01/2024 for answer on 23/01/2024
The Presiding Of�cer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ60571 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the number of speech and

language therapy training places available in Wales?

1

Joel James South Wales Central

OQ60560 (e)

What guidance does the Welsh Government issue to local authorities

regarding the rationale they must follow in preparing their local development

plans?

2

Sam Rowlands North Wales

OQ60581 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the public response to the

Welsh Government's 20mph review?

3

Altaf Hussain South Wales West

OQ60582 (e)

What steps will the Welsh Government take to ensure that local authority

funding cuts don't disproportionately impact vulnerable groups?

4

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ60575 (e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with the UK Government about

restoring the Welsh budget in line with rising in�ation in the UK?

5

Luke Fletcher South Wales West

OQ60568 (e)

What progress has the Welsh Government made towards offering a fair pay

restoration to junior doctors?

6

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ60584 (e)7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8687
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8734
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=543
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8634
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241


19/01/2024, 09:41 Oral Questions tabled on 18/01/2024 for answer on 23/01/2024 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-01-2024/ 2/2

What representations will the Welsh Government make to the UK Government

regarding the Home Of�ce draft guidance that would allow anti-abortion

protestors to approach women attending abortion clinics?

Ce�n Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ60583 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government funding for

local authorities in Mid and West Wales?

8

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ60551 (e)

What progress has the First Minister made on tackling homelessness in Wales

since 2018?

9

Sarah Murphy Bridgend

OQ60564 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to �nancially support people from

deprived backgrounds?

10

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ60543 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve the delivery of health

services in Preseli Pembrokeshire over the next twelve months?

11

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OQ60580 (e)

Will the First Minister set out the Welsh Government's interventions to

eliminate cervical cancer?

12

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8643
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=212
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8594
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=145
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5107

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 23 January 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13682 

184  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.32 

3 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Tata Steel  

The item started at 14.51 

Proposal for an Urgent Debate under Standing Order 12.69 

The item started at 15.57 

Luke Fletcher (South Wales West): Job losses at Tata Steel, and the future of the steel 

industry in Wales 

The proposal was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

http://senedd.tv/
https://senedd.wales/people/luke-fletcher-ms/


 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: The Child 

Poverty Strategy for Wales  

The item started at 16.00 

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy: The economy of the Heads of 

the Valleys - Postponed  

This item has been postponed 

6 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: 

Implementation of the Social Partnership and Public Procurement 

(Wales) Act 2023  

This item started at 17.08 

7 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Renewal of 

the Memorandum of Understanding with the World Health 

Organisation Europe - Postponed  

This item has been postponed 

8 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: Tackling 

the impact of poverty on attainment  

The item started at 17.32 

9 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Escalation 

and intervention arrangements  

The item started at 18.02 

10 The Wine (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2024  

The item started at 18.32 



 

 

NDM8455 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 

the draft The Wine (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2024 is made in accordance with 

the draft laid in the Table Office on 12 December 2023. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

The meeting concluded at 18.34 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 24 January 2024

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/31vgqm05/sub-ld16209-e.pdf

